

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII - Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

May 24, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 67, s. 2023

INFORMATION DISSEMINATION OF THE TRAINING ON COMMUNICATING VOLCANO, EARTHQUAKE, AND TSUNAMI HAZARDS THROUGH SCHOOL/DISTRICT LAC SESSIONS AND SCIENCE REPOSITORY

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chief, CID

Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs

- 1. Attached is RM No. 0250, s.2023, dated April 26, 2023, re" Information Dissemination of the Training on Communicating Volcano, Earthquake, and Tsunami Hazards Through School/ District LAC Sessions and Science Repository".
- 2. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

<MSA/AAB/OSDS/>



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph Website: www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph



Department of Education **REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS**

Office of the Regional Director

APR 2 6 2023

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM **n**250 , s. 2023 No.

INFORMATION DISSEMINATION OF THE TRAINING ON COMMUNICATING VOLCANO, EARTHOUAKE AND TSUNAMI HAZARDS THROUGH SCHOOL/DISTRICT LAC SESSIONS AND SCIENCE REPOSITORY

To:

Schools Division Superintendents

All Others Concerned

- Relative to the aim of maximizing every learning opportunity acquired by the selected representatives of DepEd Region VII in the recently concluded training on Communicating Volcano, Earthquakes and Tsunami Hazards for the Education Program Supervisors organized by the DOST PHIVOLCS on April 18-20, 2023 at MEZZO Hotel, Cebu City, this Office, through the Curriculum and Learning Management Division (CLMD), enjoins the trainers to disseminate the materials through School/District LAC Sessions and Science Repository.
- The purpose of the information-dissemination is to share and communicate the 2. materials and training to all science teachers in the 20 SDOs starting June-October 2023 and expectedly, the materials will be integrated in teaching Earth Science and DRR lessons.
- The materials will also be uploaded in the Regional Package of Assessment and 3. Instructional Resources in Science (PAIRS).
- The conduct of LAC sessions and uploading of the materials in the science repositories in all SDOs will be part of the Monitoring and Evaluation agenda of the Science Program for AY 2023.
- For inquiries, kindly contact Mr. Bryant C. Acar, EPS Science through mobile number 5. 09430166769 or email at bryant.acar@deped.gov.ph.
- Immediate dissemination and compliance with this Memorandum are directed. 6.

SALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ EdD, JD, CESO V

Director IV

Regional Director

STJ/CAE/MJCD/bca



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399

Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph